Notices (1) The notices of the Company shall be published in the Federal Gazette 

(Bundesanzeiger). 

(2) Information may be transmitted to the shareholders via Electronic Data 

Interchange (EDI). 

Article 4 

Registered Share Capital and Shares (1) The Company’s share capital amounts to €579,275,700 (“five hundred 

seventy-nine million, two hundred seventy-five thousand, seven hundred euro”) 
and is divided into 193,091,900 shares; the shares are no-par value bearer 
shares. 

(2) The Managing Board shall be authorised, subject to the approval of the 
Supervisory Board, to increase the share capital of the Company once or 
several times until 3 June 2025 by up to a total of €178,500,000 by issuing new